Page 1 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Drive System

m
2 \x
‘VQ \
//
/
\\ ; | .
//
/4 b /
/ “\ /R “““WN/ Aw\\ “ -y )
% Vi ) @ . 2.8 %% 5 R
\.\\ M“ = \“\ , \Z&m A\SFHHHHHH"I.HI,MV \ \\
“ Ny n R o
\“\ 2 NI W * / Gz @w x@w 3
7 =/ Yy g Ry
7 e
4 /4 A = 72s /N g
7 dy 8 e \“NMNNW\MM i3 , Wm_ \/”,N/ .\\\
N\ \ 1 \1 W A wV _4\
q LAY Iy @) — % AN \@V/
\ \&“\\, &/ S \ Wﬂ TN 2
w \ \ }I / 0 v m
ay 08— W g
W . L=/ 4N \ A./ \ ) W
%/ M . </ f«\\\ r~ \\V /ﬁm.\ 7/
¢ N ““\ /) VR0
/4 / N /e
\\ [ ‘““\\1/
: yA &4
y */7\ N 2N
e m| s\ N
e : VS. & W \, ,KMN
& ' / “ .LN. ._Z \\(v\“mmwﬂﬂﬂﬂv\/
,.m\é N\ ¢/ n A //waz,
N AV MN Y 1. ,fww,, =
§  m J = \ A ° a4 \ﬁ.,xm,_mhmv \ h\\ S
g vz / M&m.,, |\ g Ry
Y ESEa-A A %}w%w\
e 9 Mm_mu_ a(WN\nm MHM N: ® < \ "n“ mmm.\
] “1| 4 , : 1 A
B r X ~ x [
v N\ AN o
N \\ 0 W
/“Wv . VNHHHHHHU [
\.
d



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Drive System

Page 2 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 918-0319 1 /P Transmission, Hydro-Gear 0510
2 710-0176 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.75, Gr5, Std
3  710-0227 1 /P Screw, #8-18, 0.500,
4  710-0351 1 /P Screw, #10-16, 0.500
5 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
6  710-0653 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.375
7  710-1007 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.500
8 710-1325 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 1.625
9 710-3011 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.25, Gr5
10 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
11  912-0346 1 /P Nut, Jam Lock, 1/2-20, Gr5, Nylon
12 712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Nylon
13 912-0431 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16
14  914-0111 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 3/32, 1.0
15  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
16 725-04791A 1 Jumper Harness, Ground & Reverse
17  725-1644 1 Switch, Spring, Short
18 926-0154 1 /P Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5
19  926-0320 1 /P Plate, Insulator Nut
20  731-05299A 1 Sleeve, .765 Id x 1.500
21  731-06098 1 Fan, Hydro
22  932-0209 1 /P Spring, Extension, .48 Od x 2.03
23  732-04606 1 Spring, Extension, .500 Dia x 12.6
24  732-04624 1 Spring, Extension, 1.00 Dia x 4.75
25  732-0716D 1 /P Spring, Extension, .59 Od x 4.00
26 732-0729 1 /P Ring, Wire
27  732-3118 1 Spring, Extension, .375 Od x 1.44
28 936-0264 1 /P Washer, Flat, .330 x .630 x .0635
29  736-04263 1 Washer, Lock, Transmission Hydro
30 936-3008 1 /P Washer, Flat, .344 x .750 x .120
31 736-3010 1 /P Washer, Flat, .407x.812x.135, Ht
32 736-0242 1 /P Washer, Bell, .340 x .872 x .060
33 710-0627 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-24, .750, Gr5, Lock
34  738-04420 1 Spacer, Shoulder, 1.375 x .380 x .183
35 747-04139 1 Rod, Brake, LT Hydro
36  747-04957A 1 Rod, Transmission, Bypass
37  747-04979 1 Rod, Control, Hydro
38  747-04991 1 Rod, Hydro Bypass
39 750-04456 1 Spacer, .260 x .372 x 1.420
40  954-04207 1 /P Belt, V-Type
41  756-04224 1 /P Pulley, Idler, Flat 2.75 OD
42  756-04308 1 Pulley, Input, 4.13 Dia
43  756-04325 1 /P Pulley, Idler, V-Type x 3.06
44  783-06027A 1 Bracket, Idler, Center Double
45  783-06133-0637 1 Bracket, Mount, Hydro
46  783-06260-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Belt Disengage
47  783-1019B 1 /P Bracket, Actuator, Switch
48 647-04152A 1 Control Assembly, Brake
49  683-04537 1 Bracket Assembly, Pedal, Hydro
50 710-0604A 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.625,
51  711-05068 1 Pin, Clevis, 5/16 x 3.985
52  712-04065 1 Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
53  714-04040

WWW. mymov\?erﬁarft@fé@m“e &



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Drive System

Page 3 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54  783-06059-0637 1 Bracket, Pedal, Hydro
55  726-0214 1 /P Cap, Push 5/8
56  732-04587 1 Spring, Extension, .63 Dia x 4.95
57  735-04136 1 Pad, Pedal, Brake
58  736-0242 1 /P Washer, Bell, .340 x .872 x .060
59  731-2290A 1 /P Cap, Hub
60  938-0380 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .500 x .270, 3/8-16
61  741-0495 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .630 x .695 x .60
62  748-04203 1 Latch, Cruise
63  783-05914 1 Bracket, Support, Pedal Strap
64  783-05940 1 Bracket, Support, Pedal Strap 5/8
65  783-06103A-0637 1 Bracket, Pedal, Brake
66  736-0430 1 /P Washer, Flat, .350 x 1.59 x .062
67  735-04118A 1 /P Pad, Pedal, Forward
68  735-04135 1 Pad, Pedal, Reverse

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 4 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Electrical Schematic

{

725-1643
[IN FwD]
|
|
|
|
|
=

wowo - -
X3 - =
£ € o g o N s
gEEeSTe 2
GFoac Z2+58 o
a
H
< < o m | w C
a
e > ==
e O
s d al e
g z| x
~ g & [ro s -
= Ql @ @ o =
& o @ @ | B =
Sh o O o O O a
[ P
— o o o o — Lo
=68 @ = @ = = L
e —
a
(=12 A I N R N B ey
T . -l
Al & oo o
g5 E [T [}
N = O = Q
T ogld EopiE 3
s - T e
-~ ul 0y
o = om ow e ]
bt s I N N ] © @ a
| o ;
m| ~t % ﬁ
8
0 J &)
o ]
3
< V)
558 ]
13 ) I
(| e I
Fas 11 .U m_ A Au L ¢
NP, J- (@
=
=
= x E
x | 4 x N
PN a g
w =] | e ~ [
Zz| ¢ Lo ) |
ir| o *| © o .
[ = R e}
ol
| x Sls oo ~ O
e et Q &) D
QL i) al o <
Lo I ) - ™~ La —
S E L i
,Qu
-
Y S A
: S =
[m] L o
_\ IA ) m
of @ o .
H IIIIIIIIIIII .hllllwi
p LH#®/9H0 HIJ 09
{
© | £
@ ] _
< i == ~
3 — V
ay m o u _ g e
g 77—
— y o 5 a —
X ] g ra] )%
IIIIIIII @ = [i4 & ®
> «
== Q = >
|~ L& ] in = S pol
T = o ] x [S] Lu .
= ~ = © =
ol = g & & -
5 ol & = 5 @ 3
“ f=l ] et Q m
ol = @l 2 o & —L. =
Fl ~ - Iyl ﬁu l
I A -
AU
=]
= ~
"
@
| s
= | == ac
o fa @ - x
ww £ u ©
fal T < = 8
5| —- o = il
= n
= —
2 qQ ) . — =
w S \
T L L

= ——



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Engine Accessories

\\ ,Ah“(\\
/4

AIA\ y,

M\\H J/
(&

s

/
/A
7 X

P

.
e,

MWWE&@nggQLW“

f&w r M

Sy S

‘
“ -
R

O ‘\

/

4

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Engine Accessories

Page 6 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 683-04549-0637 1 /P Shield Ass’y, Muffler
2  710-0227 1 /P Screw, Ab, #8-18, 0.500,
3  710-04683 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 3/8-16, 1.000,
4  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
5 710-1314A 1 /P Screw, Socket Head, 5/16-18, .750
6 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
7 751-3141-14 1 /P Hose, Extension, Oil Drain
8 721-0377A 1 S  Gasket, Exhaust
9 725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05x 7.4

10 726-0205 1 /P Clamp, Hose, .490 Dia.

11 728-04000 1 Rivet, Pop, .188 Dia x .300

12 751-10528A 1 /P Muffler, Kohler Twin

13  751-0564B 1 /P Deflector, Muffler

14 751-10349 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Permeation, 1/4

15  751-10353 1 Deflector, Muffler, Long

16  951-10517A 1 /P Drain, Oil

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 7 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Frame, Electrical & PTO

/
o / 2
AM\V_G/ v\\,_. / 3 — b en
s/ \x @, \\ quuunuunuunnm“‘n/
.mn \ _/_ A viL._.E;aHHH@ /”” m
. ; mmwwl- y b“ / \ \ ) // S
\\ < LN
\\ \ ) ,”/ N , (o >0
S .
\\xp/ . Agx/\\
Y/ /W /

\_.\/PM-
: A.m /

WWW.mymowerparts

N /i\ \ \ \
/ \\\ \ \ ..D
NS T
Vv,
w o/ //
Af® \\\\
7 /i
€ /A / /
< e
\ 78
r' \ \ \
M#I \\ \ \\ /,
o \ \ / m\ nry
(o] \




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Frame, Electrical & PTO

Page 8 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  710-04379A 1 Hex Screw, 7/16-20, 3.50, Gr5, Lock
2 917-04552 1 /P Clutch, Electric PTO
3  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 X .05 X 7.4
4  736-0171 1 S  Washer, Lock, 7/16 , Regular Duty
5 736-0277 1 Washer, Flat, 1.031 X1.620 X.095
6 925-1707D 1 /P Battery
7  756-0978B 1 /P Engine Pulley, Electric PTO
8 710-04666 1 Hex Flange Screw, 1/4-20, .75, Gr5
9 712-0271 1 /P Nut, Sems, 1/4-20
10 725-04363 1 Switch, Interlock
11  710-0653 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.375
12 712-04064 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 1/4-20, Nylon
13 747-05171 1 Rod, Keeper
14  738-04237A 1 Screw, Shoulder, #10-32, .50
15 683-04469A-0637 1 Frame Assembly, Lower
16  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
17  710-3005 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.25, Gr5, Std
18  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon
19  738-04058 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .38 X 1.0 X .70
20 747-04121A 1 Rod, Battery
21  783-0349-0637 1 Tray, Battery
22  783-06089-0637 1 Bracket, Frame, Seat
23  725-04439 1 Solenoid, 12V, 100 Amp, 4 term
925-04093 1 /P Harness Assembly, Main Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 9 of 45

r~ 4
(a5

I
W

e BT
e bt
e T e
PN e -
P \A“W\ "
= =

=~ N
““\\xy 7N N

SN S RN
/ V{D\ AN
- \

/ & w»/

A

—
e
P
&

-~

3
b
-
-
e

-
e
-

-

/
\ [~ ’ /
/ " ;ww et SN

/ R /

/ NN ) ) RN\ T )
A \\\.AM\.\ ‘uM.Mv \ \. S \ o \ R \.-\\\
&/ ) A -
N WA\ o/ -
\\““W\\““\\ -~ A I o & ) P ~ \ \

/. \ )

] <L \\\\H\\\l\lL““w ~ / .) AW
TN . ﬁ‘v/ \ / / ;““wﬂ
/I \\ \\ / /

N < 2/ / m/ //
/ / / / e\ &
““ \\ / / PR WS . A

e

-

N Y o)
e \

\R
N

(@Y
N/

o - et
_ -
o o,

NG o

"
\ ,\”mnumﬂw‘“

WWW.mymowerparts.com

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash

Page 10 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750
2  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500
3  710-0895 1 Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750
4  710-1017 1 /P Screw, Ab, 1/4-14, 0.625,
5 710-1611B 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, 0.750,
6  710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20 x .625
7  710-3217 1 /P Screw, Mach, #8-32, 0.375
8 712-0142 1 /P Nut, Hex, #8-32
9  714-04040 1 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
10 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia
11  731-05447A 1 Lever, Dash, Cruise/Brake
12 731-06593 1 Knob, Throttle
13  931-06554 1 /P Dash Panel, A-Style, NO LGT SW
14  735-0271A 1 /P Bumper, .62 Dia X .3
15  735-04076 1 Net
16 747-05009A 1 Rod, Control, Latch Cub
17  747-1196 1 Rod, Lever, Bent
18  783-06098-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate LH
19  783-06099-0637 1 Support, Dash, Plate RH
20 925-1649 1 /P Socket, Lamp
21  710-05108 1 Screw, 1/4 Dia, .750
22  926-0154 1 /P Tie, Cable, Push Mount 7.5 Lg
23  931-04322 1 /P Grille Ass’y (Incl. 26, 27, 32 & 33)
24  931-06542 1 /P Scoop, Hood, RH A-Style
25 931-06543 1 /P Scoop, Hood, LH A-Style
26  931-06558 1 /P Lens, Hood, RH A-Style
27  931-06559 1 /P Lens, Hood, LH A-Style
28  931-06634 1 /P Hood, A-Style
29  936-0222 1 /P Washer, Lock, 1/4, External
30 936-3020 1 /P Washer, Flat, .271, .630, .065
31  738-04091A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .43x.29, 5/16-18
32  777X44055 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, LH
33  777X44056 1 Reflector, Cub A Style, RH
34  783-06114-0637 1 Bracket, Pivot, Hood A-Style
35 751-10879 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.75 Gal.
35 751-10906 1 Tank, Fuel, 3.30 Gal. (CA)
36 710-1652 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .625
36 710-0642 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, .75 (CA)
37  747-05040A 1 /P Rod, Support, Fuel Tank
38 951-10589 1 /P Canister, Carbon, 5 Gallon (CA)
39 951-10590 1 /P Filter, Vent, Canister (CA)
40 951-10610 1 /P Bracket, Adapter, Canister (CA)
41  751-10749 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 3/16 Wht (CA)
42  751-10750-28 1 Hose, Fuel, Low Perm, 7/32 Yel (CA)
43  751-10441 1 Valve, Rollover Grommet (CA)
44  735-04081 1 Grommet, Rubber, 23.0 ID (CA)
45  751-0603A 1 /P Cap, Fuel
45  951-10947 1 /P Cap, Fuel (CA) California model (CA)
46  925-2054A 1 /P Key, Ignition
47  735-04170 1 Gasket, Fuel Tank
48  925-0963 1 /P Lamp, 12v
49  731-1999 1 Plug, Choke
50

925-04227B WWW. my.mov\?er Mmg?&('@ikngnition



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After) Page 11 of 45
Fuel Tank, Hood & Dash
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
51 946-04556 1 /P Cable, Throttle/Choke, 38"
52 925-04022B 1 /P Meter, Indicator
53  725-04258 1 /P Switch, Electric PTO, Yellow

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 12 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Blower Housing & Baffles

O Ly

\ & .& NN mM%,M/
\ /F AR (/AN
/6 UR%)
1 / TN el
/ \ / \nmu&m.;ru /u. =
o (@ |
{ ,
N
/v@
A\\ .._KJ
”,Nu o =l
Il
— /&_ ST
\nmu”i%i ,//
/
\\
\ . ;
0NN W v A BN \ N A S 1 e
\ 0 _b—
/ ol |
s ) |
T AN =594 m
\\ \“N\ \/ﬂﬂﬂ/ \ . IT _./.j i m
\\ \ \ / /”ﬁ/ awy/ ml
/ \\ / N\ N\ \
/ /4 / N )
oy \ -
/ | \\ / T, / \ \
\ A\ , N — 7 /
// ,,/ \\ // // /// \\\\\m AmwwW\
/, \ \\ // // \ \\ \
N / #/ Y Y /)
\ D > AR / //
\\ / / \ S NN /; 4 & \
N\ 4 W AN /WN\‘ &
/ /IlI.\n // N A \ \ ¢
\ N — &
\ /]
) / o~

—

é
\; Fﬁwu \

4
/ Vs
..avummp{nun.

\

G

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Blower Housing & Baffles

Page 13 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 KH-32-027-03-S 1 Housing Blower Kit Inc. 2 & KH-41-037-10-S)
2  KH-32-096-08-S 1 Air Cleaner Cover
4  KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
5 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
6 KH-32-146-05-S 1 Backing Plate Kit
7  KH-32-063-12-S 1 Cyl. Barrel Baffle - #2 Side
8 KH-32-063-02-S 1 Valley Baffle - #2 Side
9 KH-M-0545010 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X .8 X 10

10 KH-32-063-03-S 1 Valley Baffle - #1 Side

11  KH-32-063-10-S 1 Cyl. Barrel Baffle - #1 Side

12 KH-24-086-12 1 Tap Screw, M6 X 1.7 X 18

15 KH-41-403-10-S 1 /P Regulator/Rectifier

16  KH-25-086-158-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 10

KH-41-037-10-S 1 Service Nameplate Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 14 of 45

(N
,,'w_ // J
AN Ve
D\
0\
, 7\ C
\ /A
\ /|
N/

\/

/Y
N 22)
e

/

/

4

™
AN
/
\nuﬂﬂwy// ™~
! TN / gmm
v I// V y / ¥
N 4
\\ \“UIIA
/ Anmnﬂv,
R \\ o \\\w ,\\_\
7\ a4
0 %) V_ \ X
/ Amwv\\ /,m\ N
/ / P e ““Nuuu“\ v
o —
, \ \\\\\ =,
VY V
—— 5 &l\ A\ @,
\\
m“\»/ﬂ “wv N - MMV
e : = 27
nF\.!pW_ P e \\ \\ A\\mmu /
— N -
S /) Ammwww“ o’ \...AWA\ /
un_n.v < > \\ / @mwmw N Y
= Loy \\\m / Am%wm O AV
=7 \, - \
%] \\ \\\\\\ \\ @mew . N
o v < Y/ R
— m /—- N \\\W < \\ A \\ }
o 2 N 77 N
=] O 7/
yEe Ve “““w\ /7 -
— O y A ~ on
20 o {( \m\ N e ————— \“ Mv <t
% LN /MM\ /:l:Mﬂ\“mwMMnu.unwv, \\ \
el \ \\ \
[l Ny / J/
© 7 : O A
S0 Dy |
S [ I &
< i S
— SN
52 ) A%N S n
v N

(o]
—
/
{
)
<
—_—
e
.\nvvmwm ¢
V=7 LN
\\\ -

O
—
Q /
= / AL
p \\ o @ \\ S
)

, ™
—
N
/ :
\\
Wﬂmu.llllllnnu
/N\ ¢ © nuv o

o
I \“\ (#) v

WWW.mymowerparts.com

=,
\,“Q \
\\ of
{(
. Av ™~
“““\\ v/ \\
“/
A\mnv \V
. \\\
— -
'
/ ™,
/ )
J_« Q
(@ oS
%,
‘W
/
(0 9]
o



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Controls

Page 15 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-211-03-S 1 Rd. Hd. Sqg. Neck Bolt, M6 X 1.0 X 25
3  KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Flg. Nut, M6 X 1.0
4  KH-24-089-01 1 Linkage Spring
5 KH-25-158-08 1 /P Linkage Retaining Bushing
6 KH-24-079-04 1 Throttle Linkage
7  KH-25-158-11 1 /P Throttle Linkage Bushing
8 KH-M-545016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
9  KH-M-547050-S 1 Lock Nut, M5 X .8
10 KH-24-089-03 1 Choke Return Spring
12 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
14  KH-12-237-01 1 Cable Clamp
15 KH-24-086-43-S 1 Lbd. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 16
16  KH-24-079-22-S 1 Choke Linkage
17  KH-24-112-27-S 1 Control Assembly Spacer
20 KH-24-468-01 1 Flat Washer. 5.5mm
22  KH-41-468-03 1 Spring Washer, 1/4
30 KH-24-089-55-S 1 Governor Spring
33 KH-24-089-18 1 /P Governor Spring
35 KH-24-090-51-S 1 /P Governor Lever
36 KH-24-126-172-S 1 /P Control Bracket
38 KH-25-086-151-S 1 Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 25mm
39 KH-32-089-03-S 1 Speed Control Spring
40 KH-32-090-07-S 1 Governor Spring Lever
41  KH-32-090-08-S 1 Speed Control Lever
42  KH-32-090-09-S 1 Speed Setting Lever
43  KH-32-090-10-S 1 Choke Lever

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 16 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kohler SV715 Crankcase & Crankshaft

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Py
oM
TR
Mh ,vmw-@
YT
“m“ 1.,.hEN m
= @)
9 O
< ._nb
; T
/.\nJ \ﬁ// VI N“\“uﬂ/ /N o 7 Nu
0 . () r H ) ) ¢
- Ilunn“\\ Iﬁﬂ\\\ /I#H\\\ ”"”M““\\ /#UH“\\ _MIIV’\\\\ W W
y @)
Y
™ m
% ™ c
on
AN\ .‘.L// mm .
o~ ™ AW —— e »
B0 | 0B=—0 :
5 ® ST R
Ly _ I o //, Ny .M.%mn N / , Y g m
o = : ..mmm. 1\nu .@@@vgxmw :_ @v m A@_ -
/5D — % DN/
m“\.\r o7 m_;,”nu“\ m
:SEE%




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Crankcase & Crankshaft

Page 17 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2 KH-25-153-02-S 1 Dipstick Assembly (Includes 2)
3  KH-M-545013-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 13
7  KH-24-126-19 1 Oil Fill Tube Bracket
10 KH-24-018-04-S 1 Breather Reed Retainer
11  KH-12-402-02 1 Breather Reed
12 KH-24-380-16-S 1 /P Locating Pin
14  KH-25-874-01-S 1 /P Piston Kit w/ Ring Set (Inc. 15, 16)
15 KH-24-018-01-S 1 /P Piston Pin Retainer
17  KH-12-422-07-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (White .028")
18 KH-32-012-01-S 1 Camshaft Kit (Inc. KH-25-357-14-S)
19 KH-28-032-09-S 1 Governor Cross Shaft Seal
20 KH-24-018-09-S 1 Ring Retainer
21  KH-M-931010-S 1 Flat Washer, 9 Mm
22 KH-24-468-15-S 1 Flat Washer, 11/32
23  KH-24-144-38-S 1 /P Governor Cross Shatft
24  KH-24-038-04-S 1 /P Dipstick Assembly (Inc. 2)
25  KH-25-874-03-S 1 Piston Kit w/ Ring Set (0.25) 83mm
28  KH-24-108-16-S 1 /P Ring Set (.25)
29  KH-12-422-08-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Blue .03")
30 KH-12-422-09-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Red .032")
31 KH-12-422-10-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Yellow .034")
32 KH-12-422-11-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Green .036")
33  KH-12-422-12-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Gray .038")
34 KH-12-422-13-S 1 /P Camshaft Shim (Black .04")
36 KH-24-032-19-S 1 /P Oil Seal (Helix Lip)
37 KH-24-067-24-S 1 S  Connecting Rod (Std)
38  KH-25-123-07-S 1 S  Tube Assembly (Inc. 4-6)
39 KH-24-108-14-S 1 Ring Set (Std)
40 KH-25-874-01-S 1 /P Kit, Piston w/Ring
41  KH-52-139-09-S 1 /P Cup Plug
42  KH-32-014-04-S 1 S  Crankshaft (Includes 2)
1
1
1
1

KH-25-357-14-S
KH-32-522-03

KH-32-755-01-S
KH-SV715-0002

Camshaft Lubricant Not Shown
SV710-740 Shortblock Not Shown
Gasket Set Not Shown

ENGINE ASM Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 18 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Fuel System

(Vg

...\\\””“\.mﬂlww
"ﬂn .,nH”\\Wv\ \ﬂ,....//
@, Mmuwmmmlua
ey nm num AV =\
\\ aﬁ..mxmv mlmmn , A//f ”
~ b WA
( ;ﬁ.“ gl uv ...I...Ilu_

\\

/
N/ fvm\\“\“
M ‘\\XAK\\\\\\\“N-.\.V
)
YY) e H\Wl . mn\\

\
P

[

"\\\

(

7
o

(

g

S g,
e II

N

&

/"

N

3

\
.ﬁmU.
D
uu“_,

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Fuel System

Page 19 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2  KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Carburetor Gasket
3  KH-24-041-14 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Gasket
4  KH-M-629105-S 1 Stud, M6 X 1.0 X 106
5 KH-M-641060-S 1 /P Flg. Nut, M6 X 1.0
6 KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Hose Clamp, 1/2
7  KH-25-111-34-S 1 Fuel Line
11  KH-24-086-12 1 Tap Screw, M6 X 1.7 X 18
12 KH-24-393-16 1 /P Fuel Pump
13  KH-25-050-22-S1 1 /P Fuel Filter
14  KH-47-154-01-S 1 /P Cable Clip
15 KH-32-853-11-S 1 /P Carburetor Assembly, 19mm KEIHIN (Inc.2 &
3)
KH-24-757-36-S 1 Choke Repair Service Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-38-S 1 Gasket Repair Service Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-44-S 1 Float Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not Shown
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Solenoid Valve Repair Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Carb Repair Overhaul Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not

Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 20 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

/ T N\
JFE)) M)\
\“\\\“\\w/w\ ' /
N/ g m\\ o, bt \
S )
7 \\\‘\ / \\\ - \\
[ i /
- Jy ¥ v \
AN l/ \ /
LN /
V w - /W Vv \\
\\ rC W‘\ ) /
/ Y =/ /
/ = w\ / /
/ m AT /
/ LAy
\\ \WV\ . A \\\\ \\
/ 3“\\\&“;” e, \\ y
{ \ /4 Aré@ ” \\
N\ /A\A A.‘“ /
/ o e
3) ) / SN/ /
/
o / /
L™y
=)
(] \ﬁm fas \\v\ \
wauuW\\
-~
9 e O
— /1m (V=) Amwwmm_n_alﬂ.i\\
TR P RSN N “V Y
N /RN 7N\ /5
i/ N LY ) N\ 6 17N
\& A“““““\ \/m“\ N Ar!n\Au‘ \\\\ //dz
/o | e WV
/o / / / v/
AN \ r~ :\.A //
-l / / N/
> \ N\ A/
\~ \ ) \\LY/
,/A ’ / /”,/.WNW\ \\
AN
A\ AJ ! \\)/
) D /,mmm 2 \M

Kohler SV715 Fuel System, Air Intake & Filtration

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

WWW.mymowerparts.com




LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Kohler SV715 Fuel System, Air Intake & Filtration

Page 21 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-24-164-91-S 1 /P Intake Manifold Kit (Inc. 2-4)
2 KH-24-041-52-S 1 /P Carburetor Gasket
3  KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P Intake Port O-Ring
4  KH-25-139-60-S 1 /P Pipe Plug, 1/8
5 KH-32-094-04-S 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Kit (Inc. 5 & 6)
6 KH-24-041-14 1 /P Air Cleaner Base Gasket
7  KH-32-344-02-S 1 Air Cleaner Element Latch
8 KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Air Filter Element
9 KH-M-651040-S 1 Flg. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 40
10 KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Pre-Cleaner Element
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Solenoid Valve Repair Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not
Shown
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Repair Overhaul Kit (Inc. 2 & 3) Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



(@] A

Page 22 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Head, Valve & Breather

\ .
/u/\“ma
N
Q xﬂ
)L(\. e | o ﬁ_L Q_J =
22N (R | O | A Y - @)
Y < 8 om A O
) <t | M_ @wm | | _A, , 1L...| .
oG g € , ke ') @ (o] w
©o e /rmfu_ ,ﬁkﬁ\\ /ﬁwy&_}mwmmw W\\@\ A & _““_.f” M_W\ \ w
o _ p
| AV @ : 2 W
||||| o) f o} _,u
AWWHHMMW \v\ \\ /.U niy O
— <ams \ (e8] (@]
3
— o P
Q,_//,mm, e ‘ m.
P
pa— o0
S
e Mo
_ o~ ~e==sr
e W
”% «
e



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Kohler SV715 Head, Valve & Breather

Page 23 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-096-06-S 1 Breather Valve Cover Kit (Inc. 2)
2  KH-24-153-30-S 1 /P Valve Cover O-Ring
3  KH-M-651030-S 1 Flg. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 30
5 KH-12-755-03 1 /P Retainer Kit
6 KH-12-173-01 1 /P Valve Spring Cap
7  KH-24-089-02 1 /P Valve Spring
8 KH-235011-S 1 /P Spring Retainer
9 KH-66-032-05-S 1 /P Valve Stem Seal
10 KH-24-017-01 1 /P Intake Valve (Std)
11  KH-24-016-01 1 /P Exhaust Valve (Std)
12  KH-32-326-06-S 1 Kit, Breather Hose Kit (Inc. 13)
13  KH-25-237-14-S 1 /P Hose Clamp, 1/2
14  KH-32-081-02-S 1 Breather Housing Kit (Inc. 15, 16)
15 KH-M-547050-S 1 Lock Nut, M5 X .8
16  KH-32-468-01-S 1 Sealing Washer
17  KH-32-072-03-S 1 Breather Cover Stud
18  KH-32-019-02-S 1 /P Tappet
20 KH-32-841-01-S 1 Cylinder Head Gasket Kit (Inc. 26,
KH-24-041-49-S And KH-24-153-27-S)
26  KH-12-086-16 1 S  Flg. Screw, M 10 X 1.5 X 90
28  KH-24-755-141-S 1 /P Breather Valve Cover Kit (Inc. 2 & 3)
29  KH-25-445-01-S 1 /P Lifting Strap
30 KH-M-645016-S 1 /P Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X 1.0 X 16
31 KH-32-096-04-S 1 Breather Cover Kit (Inc. 32)
33  KH-32-050-01-S 1 Breather Filter
34  KH-32-318-13-S 1 /P #1 Cylinder Head Assembly Kit (Inc. Exhaust
Mounting Hardware)
35 KH-32-318-14-S 1 /P #2 Cylinder Head Assembly Kit (Inc. Exhaust
Mounting Hardware)
36 KH-32-146-09-S 1 Guide Plate
37 KH-32-072-04-S 1 Rocker Stud
38 KH-32-186-03-S 1 Rocker Arm
39  KH-32-100-05-S 1 Hex Nut Assembly (Includes 39)
40 KH-25-086-168-S 1 /P Set Screw
41  KH-25-599-01-S 1 Rocker Arm Pivot
42  KH-32-411-04-S 1 /P Push Rod
43  KH-32-326-07-S 1 /P Fuel Pump Hose w/ Clamp Kit (Inc. 44)
44  KH-25-237-01-S 1 Hose Clamp
KH-32-755-03-S 1 Cylinder Head Hardware Kit Not
Shown(Services 1 Head, Quantities Listed Are
For Both Heads) (Inc. 5-11, 19, 22, 25 & 34)
KH-24-153-27-S 1 /P Intake Port O-Ring Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 24 of 45

™ [a8]

Ly =r=T

il
el

RS S S = > <

s L= I N

7

— =

— ==
"

'/

T2 A i\ = XN

X777
o

\ -
RRNTESIEST

AN

=

j—

NS
i == en

L

N S e Snn T, DeV.Y s ol 4
B e | =
N e T e

I e N N A

TR E B BRRS,

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Ignition & Electrical

LM
\
\
P T o,
\‘“ﬂ”%ﬂﬂ/ O
<t ﬂmﬂ/ /”, // S
/, [/ \ /”,C/ -
2 7 s oy @
7\ = — | o
Dh 0 V 7 - KN ﬁ < |l
A == S ) ; )
N  — =] / W
=)y e Vis) o
\ ¥ o 0 ) =
R AN \
/ N w e} - uﬁu //
\ a N =
N\ 7 gt =
= :
B /"
mmmw

N

Fa) ) N

&




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Ignition & Electrical

Page 25 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 KH-32-162-03-S 1 Grass Screen
2 KH-12-086-14 1 Flg. Screw, M 10 X 1.5 X 45
3  KH-12-468-03 1 /P Flat Washer, 13/32
4  KH-20-146-05-S 1 /P Fan Mounting Plate
5 KH-32-157-01-S 1 15 Amp Stator Kit (Inc. KH-25-452-01-S)
6 KH-32-025-16-S 1 /P Flywheel Assembly
7  KH-X-42-15 1 /P Key, 3/16 X 5/8
8  KH-25-155-41-S 1 /P Connector
11  KH-237878 1 /P 15 Amp Stator Kit
14  KH-M-548025-S 1 /P Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X 0.8 X 25
15  759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
16  KH-24-584-45-S 1 /P Module Ignition Kit
17  KH-M-545020-S 1 Flg. Thd. Frm. Screw, M5 X .8 X 20
KH-25-454-03-S 1 Wire Tie Not Shown
KH-25-454-05-S 1 Tie Not Shown
KH-32-176-24-S 1 Wiring Harness Not Shown
KH-25-454-05-S 1 Tie Not Shown
KH-25-452-01-S 1 Terminal Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 26 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Oil Pan & Lubrication

AIN RN
™\, o,
N A //
\ .///
\ M //H/// J
( =
AN /
NS
™ L

_2_

e

%
H
g

o

V77

L

N1/
QY7

(177
Wﬁ/{f N

B /
/ B
A AT, T
! 7”._.... / v / am //Jﬂ/ /v A\
- by / Lo 4/\‘ RN
7&% Njw \\ “\ e \\ ‘3\\ E Vl/WW/mll\\v\w
3 Ny A / N/ P 5=
/A~ O\
Yonlly / O\

< //ﬁnm|r ,,,,,,, @ v, //l!...i N
IR A\
") -.,m VDI
s ,@,HMM ;;;;; | ﬁ
) memm Wv (0 @HHHU.,,/ 0 mmmh‘ h&{_ @Jm
_ %w m Ny // .IliH.;M..ql \ = 7
s //uhﬂuu —T ‘,. /S
LMY O ™~ //u /WH” ,HMMV\ V\..(Rv‘“\ / \
i =7 rwm....m \\

WWW.mymowerparts.com

o0]

o)}



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Oil Pan & Lubrication

Page 27 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2 KH-32-086-01-S 1 Shd. Thd. Frm. Screw, M6 X .0 X 6.5
3  KH-32-393-10-S 1 /P Oil Pump Assembly
4  KH-24-043-12 1 /P Governor Gear w/ Pin Kit (Inc. 5)
5 KH-12-380-01 1 /P Governor Regulating Pin
6  KH-24-448-02-S 1 Locking Tab
7  KH-12-144-02 1 Governor Gear Shaft
8 KH-25-032-06-S 1 /P Oil Seal
9 KH-32-123-01-S 1 Oil Feed Tube - Filter To Pan
11  KH-24-153-01 1 /P Oil Pick-Up O-Ring
13  KH-25-139-60-S 1 /P Plug, Ctsk. Pipe Plug, 1/8
17  KH-12-050-01-S 1 /P Oil Filter
18 KH-24-086-17-S 1 /P Flg. Screw, M8 x 1.25 x 45
19 KH-25-139-57-S 1 /P Sqg. Hd. Pipe Plug, 3/8
23  KH-32-199-14-S 1 /P Oil Pan Assembly (Inc. 2-9, 11, 24-27)
24  KH-32-123-06-S 1 Oil Feed Tube
25  KH-32-153-05-S 1 O-Ring
26  KH-32-136-05-S 1 Oll Filter Nipple
27  KH-32-468-02-S 1 Flat Washer
39 KH-32-123-09-S 1 Oil Feed Tube Assembly (Includes 11, 24, 25)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 28 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Kohler SV715 Starting System

L

P N

N

T‘WWHHHWN,./ /
{

\

) —

/
/

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After) Page 29 of 45
Kohler SV715 Starting System

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
2  KH-32-098-03-S 1 /P Starter Assembly
4  KH-M-851080-S 1 /P Flg. Screw, M8 X 1.25 X 80

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Label Map

B AR T AR
SERESARRARRE BB R LR

Xt
A Y

A NS
A R R e A

RN
AR ...

RN
R = et

ARRRRRERERRRRw
RSN

AR
ARt
.
ARk
RN
N
e
RSN
SRR

N R
B SRR T g
R A A e
R R A AR R R e

s

R
2 \\\\\\\\\\‘m}'&}}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
R R A R PRy A A ..
R

B N e Y AR
h e A A TS
mk\m A A R R

R R
0 R
R

R RN
R
R _—_—_

R
R ———

R T ————————

TN
R

THaaGGS
SRR
&

NN

RS
NERRTSTts
m\m\

LR
R
\\\\\

TS

N\R\\\\\}\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 3
AR W R
ARVRRVNINTE
REESS
R

mmi\
nag
‘ﬁk\§\\\\\ R

Y

R
.

\\\\\\“\“\“\

\\\\\\\\\\\\\&\\k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
.,

SRR ARRI (0 8
A R

R R
\\mmmm o
R T R
N

R
mm

m\&m\m\m
SRR

\

A ey

RN
RN
RS

R __"’s: \
R
.
R

TN
‘m\\\\\\\\\\\\\
A .

N

RN
AR
R
Y
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
R Y

Page 30 of 45

pECIEzezcancn
CMERTIERDED,

A A A A A AR
28 RN RPN RNy
! \\\\\\\mmmm‘w\\\\\\\

A T -
M’

.
A -

3 NN
T
m\t&}mmmmw
R e B S St
R T A
R R R R e ey
R e e

f T EE T ————

R
Y :
TR

WW\W\

Y
\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

R

TR
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
- NN
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ R

- \\\\\“\\m\\\\&m\\s\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
A R s e naa
SRR SENNEEES
__T_T T, O T
Wmmm
A R AR 3

.

\\\Wk\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\\k\\\\\\\\\\‘k\\\\\\\\\\ SRR
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“’\\\\\\\Q\\\\\\\ SRS

AN

AERRE
T s = .
RN

R

R .

N R
-

-

R

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\kamwm.““w‘\
s
R R RS

LW o

S
R ——

{

.

s
ASACAN I

AR,

B L i i
MR NSEST SN
i iiieteettii Y,

REECGASWNA SIS
mmwm
W&‘ﬁﬁﬂVm&\\\
TR R AN
R o

G
A e e
AR R AT IR
R SRS

T —

N

RIS

peec

8
== T
AR, o

NN 1
RN
Ry

FREERP HANDS ANL

-

WWW.my

mowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Page 31 of 45

Label Map
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
777D13240  777D13240 1 LABEL-KOHLER ENG RH CUB CADET
777122679 777122679 1 LABEL-CHECK ENG Ol
777D12864  777D12864 1 LABEL-C LOGO GRILLE C CADET
777533233  777S33233 1 LABEL-FLOORBRD SAFETY HYDRO
777D13241  777D13241 1 LABEL-KOHLER ENG LH CUB CADET
777123293 777123293 1 LABEL-DECK HEIGHT
777D12928  777D12928 1 LABEL-LFT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
777D12929  777D12929 1 LABEL-RGT SIDE HOOD SCOOP
777D13983  777D13983 1 LABEL-FENDER REAR V-TWN C CADET
777123292 777123292 1 LABEL-A STY DASH PNL
777123294 777123294 1 LABEL-THROTTLE/CHOKE
777D14333  777D14333 1 LABEL-LTX 1046 HYDRO V-TWN
777D14332  777D14332 1 LABEL-LTX 1046 HYDRO V-TWN
777123133 777123133 1 LABEL-FUEL LEVEL
777D13924  777D13924 1 LABEL-DECK WASH SYSTEM
777X43873  777X43873 1 LABEL-OVERLAP BLADE 46 OFFSET
777523132 777123132 1 LABEL-HYDRO RELEASE
777530018 777530018 1 /P LABEL-DECK SAFETY
777122481 777122481 1 LABEL-BELT ROUTING
777530503  777S30503 1 /P LABEL-DANGER CHUTE
T77X44336  777X44336 1 LABEL-PARTS LIST LTX 1046

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

"~y

N
) T\ 8
...4| - (=] p PN /ﬂu, 3}
o _n.m. \nlm /,\_....,. AA/ \V A\ \MA“H"U
2 @, //\ )y : ot
% o{[ )| ) ) wmw G
> ¢ el -ava VN i VAR €
S ] /KPS & AT
[ s r — N,
SNAN
AN \ \
o, / / \
™~ mm” ux \\mnna:””/// /// //N /R
\\ \nﬁlhnuu”/k \ // / /// \ /Uﬂ/
® Nl =\ ~ A N
Y \\,M,ﬂﬁwfr _mﬁ @A..mMT-N,._ \\MNMﬂﬂﬁfv.a./w B vmmﬂmw ,,---,,MHH,J/,A\ -
/ )\ SN NP
— is, a5 “M“ \“\\ / “\ ,/*v 0 //A@ww_
“M ./ \“\ V\ \ /// A/////;,
é ,,/, 7T/ 2 DA
mmu / ./, r \ -~ N \“\ = lﬂ/
N3 W / w» \ // / o0 AN
N\ //”MN.MHVﬂ,NVm\ \\/ Ny’ )
,AI Ve | // ,Hc _v\ \\Nw v ““ / A — ;]
AN
e .
_.lmﬂmm N w“wuwr,,u% A/ / “\ /V / /,,
g, Sy \S (RPN \¢
4 N A\
\JmWM\I\HHHH,IHWM} // /MM{\ \\\ //”// ,MI [ =
~ = \ /Wmmx\nu, \ VV Y N\
LY - Y
o ~ / // \\\ ‘V \ N
N &’ N, / L4 R VA
- - AR ED VARG Sy | | - D
e \ \\ \ \\ *\ / N o¢ NA nm,,\\
2 (D) NI 2 W N4
2P /= AN /- | A
3 Y N/ / \\w N /\ & X
=) m f / %/ N // ©
< ) / /Y /4
S Awngmw mmxp 9 = /
.m L mm" W/ &w “ww
m <
= <
©
<
o
—
x
T
—

Mower Deck 46-Inch

- \\ \\“.\.HV
(e v
(/€ ‘\“w e~
/./Aﬂ{umm,““\ A

R N..v \

ay;
o/ /&N
ST/
/ AN
\\ A.HJ 7 \\
‘& |
nnv\ .@ SN —\ /,
a4
Y/ ,” I
/o
\““““nunnu;
Q\\mmmw.v
W —
/4
\““““V\“m\
\“\\““\\\
7/4
oL
L2y
mﬂ =

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Mower Deck 46-Inch

Page 33 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description

1 918-04636A 1 /P Spindle Assembly, Pulley 6.93 Dia.
2 683-0254B-4021 1 Bracket Assembly, Deck, Hanger LH
3  983-04468-4021 1 /P Deck Assembly, Offset, 46"
4  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750,
5 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Std
6 710-0528 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 1.25, Gr5, Std
7  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
8 710-3144 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.00, Gr5, Std
9 710-3178 1 /P Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16, 0.75, Grl

10 712-0229 1 Nut, Push, 3/8

11  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Nylon

12 712-0417A 1 /P Nut, Flange, 5/8-18

13  712-04243 1 Nut, 1/2-13

14  712-0641 1 S Nut, Hex, M16-1.5 Din 936

15  753-04070 1 /P Pin, Lynch, .1875

16  914-0470 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 1/8 X 1.25

17  917-04074 1 /P Gear, Deck, Adj

18 921-04041 1 /P Adapter, Water

19 731-06496 1 Cover, Belt, Universal

20 732-0459C 1 /P Spring, Extension, .94 Dia. X 6.74

21  732-04652 1 Spring, Compression, .535 OD X 1.75

22  734-04155 1 Wheel, Deck, 5.0 Dia. Ball

23  936-0119 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/16, Regular Duty

24  936-0179 1 /P Washer, Flat, .531 X 1.25 X .100

25  736-0225 1 /P Washer, Lock, 5/8, Int. Tooth

26  736-0262 1 /P Washer, Flat, .385 X .870 X .092

27  736-0317 1 /P Washer, Bell, .63 X 1.25 X .18

28  936-0344 1 /P Washer, Flat, .385 X 1.0 X .030

29  737-04003D 1 /P Port, Water

30 738-04162A 1 /P Spacer, Shoulder, .8840 X .190

31 938-3056 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .496 X 2.50, 3/8-16

32  942-04244A 1 /P Blade, Cut, 23.25" 2-In-1, Cub

33  747-04944A 1 S Rod, Lift, Deck, Front, 13.7

34  631-04288 1 /P Chute Assembly, 46" Deck

35 747-1116 1 /P Rod, Deck Release .375 Dia.

36 954-04219 1 /P Belt, V-Type, A Sec

37 756-04129B 1 /P Pulley, Idler, 4.25" Dia.

38  711-04847A 1 S Pin, Hinge, 7.96

39 783-06074 1 Bracket, Chute

40  783-05946 1 Bracket, Idler, Pivot

41  783-06243-0637 1 Bracket, Cable, Deck Engage

42  783-06368-0637 1 S  Bracket, Guard, Belt, 4.25 Pulley

43  783-06643-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Stationary Idler

44  732-04372 1 Spring, Torsion, .44 1.D. X 2.0

45  712-0417A 1 /P Nut, Flange, 5/8-18

46  937-3000 1 /P Lube Fitting, 3/16

47  738-1186A 1 Shaft, Spindle, 6.11

48  941-0919 1 /P Bearing, Ball, .787 X 1.85 x.551

49  750-04936 1 Spacer, .792 X 1.060 X 1.860

50 756-04356 1 Pulley, Deck, 6.93 Dia.

51  734-0973 1 /P Wheel, Deck 5.0 x 1.38

52  938-0373 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .496 x 1.525, 3/8-16

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 34 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Quick Reference

‘_ﬁ-___v

__..

|
‘_“__ __

S

i
e

—— e L
s .

WWW.mymowerparts.com

I



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Quick Reference

Page 35 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
759-3336 1 /P Spark Plug
KH-32-883-03-S1 1 /P Air Filter & Pre-Cleaner
KH-12-050-01-S 1 /P Oil Filter
KH-25-050-22-S1 1 /P Fuel Filter
KH-24-584-45-S 1 /P Ignition Module
N/A 1 Voltage Regulator
KH-24-393-16 1 /P Fuel Pump
KH-24-757-46-S 1 /P Carb Repair Kit
KH-24-757-45-S 1 /P Carburetor Solenoid
954-04207 1 /P Drive Belt (Trans)
954-04219 1 /P PTO/Deck Belt
942-04244A 1 /P Blades 2 used
712-0417A 1 /P Blade Nut
918-04636A 1 /P Spindle Assy. w/Pulley
734-04155 1 Deck Wheels (Front)
734-0973 1 /P Deck Wheels (Back)
921-04041 1 /P Water Nozzle Adapter
923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joints
725-04363 1 Brake Switch
751-0603A 1 /P Fuel Cap
725-04439 1 Solenoid
925-2054A 1 /P Ignition Keys
925-04227B 1 /P Ignition Switch Module
725-04258 1 /P P.T.O. Switch
917-04552 1 /P P.T.O. Clutch
19A30003100 1 Bagger Attachment
19A3005100 1 Mulch Attachment
190-679-101 1 Bumper Attachment
490-900-0041 1 Guage, Deck Accessory

WWW.mymowerparts.com



Page 36 of 45

For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Seat, Fender & Li

3o~
AR
A@i,mw
/ e \\\l//// //
LR\ AN
\ a 6 5
/ P ™
\\\“
74
\\\\

_. \“

) N

< /
A N
\“\,m\n //// /MMQA,
\ /v N

/
\
o V, 7 :
@y & A / \
\\\ew2ll) (= 7N / o S \
// A(e \ v \,\ ) \\\/mv \\ / ‘ / 7.
wn /// // ﬂ \ V \& . \\\ p J \\\\ e ~ NS
TN\ N S i ™
,,/ |+ N\ y \\ v & e \“\
W,,vv_ﬁ NQI) / ¢, A N AU 2
\A.L@M“ L] /// =N X =2\ A. ™~ A
\ \\ /A _— //// \\\ /nn_ /v = // ,/ A\/(Nummmmn\
ACRNE: D\,
AU~ N ~ ! //ﬁ.-mmm o
“M" /// - .\, /// s
L \\Aﬂiﬂﬂ///lll\\\ ©
d o V
- \\ \M/ \\
e S
AN \\\\\ g /WV \ /
s S
/ \\ s rd P
S D x\
VI
7S S s
v e
\ARLA /4
\\ ,// Y\ \““\ \\
- //\ Vs
/ ; /, \V:\\
77
o \\\



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Seat, Fender & Lift

Page 37 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 683-04223-0637 1 /P Shaft Ass’y, Lift
2  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
3 712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf
4  914-0104 1 /P Pin, Cotter, .072 Dia. x 1.13
5  714-04040 1 /P Pin, Cotter, Bow-Tie 72
6  716-0106A 1 Ring, E Type, .625 Dia. Shatft
7 720-04139 1 Grip, Handle, Cub, .50 ID
8 732-0874 1 /P Spring, Torsion
9  736-0105 1 /P Washer, Spring, .401 x .870 x .063
10  738-0138A 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .470, 5/16-18
11  938-0380 1 /P Bolt, Shoulder, .50, 3/8-16
12 941-0225 1 /P Bearing, Hex Flange
13  746-0968 1 Cable, Lift, 16.16
14 747-04962A 1 /P Handle, Lift,
15  756-04331 1 Pulley, Roller, Cable
16  783-05546A-0637 1 /P Link, Lift
17  731-06584 1 Door, Cover, Fender
18  710-04484 1 Screw, Self-tapping, 5/16-18, .750,
19  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
20 732-04563 1 Spring, Compr’, .68 x 1.065 x .055
21  725-0157 1 /P Cable, Tie, 3/16 x .05 x 7.4
22  732-04561 1 Spring, Comprs, 1.71 x 3.735 x .238
23  938-0296 1 /P Screw, Shoulder, .437 x .268, 5/16-18
24  783-06049-4021 1 Bracket, Mounting, Seat
25  783-06088-4021 1 Bracket, Pivot, Seat
26  783-06050 1 Lever, Seat Adjustment
27  783-06448 1 Clip, Retaining, Switch
28  710-1260A 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .75, Gr5, Std
29  710-0599 1 /P Screw, Self-tapping, 1/4-20, 0.500,
30 710-0895 1 Screw, HL, 1/4-15, 0.750,
31 731-06700 1 Cover, Fender, RH
32 731-06676 1 Cover, Fender, LH
33  747-05039 1 Pin, Door
34  736-3078 1 /P Washer, Flat .344 x 1.00 x .063
35 710-04482 1 Hex Flange Screw, 3/8/16, .875, Gr5
36 783-06118-4021 1 Fender, Cub Hydro
37 726-3046 1 /P Clip, Ratchet, .250 Dia
38  735-04137 1 Pad, Foot, LH
39 735-04139 1 Pad, Foot, RH
40 757-04131 1 Seat, High Back Cloth, Cub
41  925-05013 1 /P Switch, Seat
42 783-06181-0637 1 Bracket, Lift

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 38 of 45

P o rAuyl
q ™ \mwx\\u 4 \wv
\ RS/
. L BT A
r— mmv 2 \ ,,/ /o
A ‘,WV.A\&VIQ /JW // A
oy W
;,A %vh\ ] .mum .1“ {M%Mﬂ%/ W\AWWV
[ ! AN AN
4,,\“% mﬂ_fu S //vmm\ b m“m”
VAN ~\x / ®
AA N/ ////M”, /
// n?mmv..)/ //Mw/\ muo
JEL A
& T N xxfy/ o~
- S oo ZAN\Y &
l',.. by - / WW \ N i AIXAMVT/ WMWVV tum,, /
AT 7 B0 Y p ~
A DR o 4 < Y e £ ~
sy () -amh \ \ \\\ \ @\ / Ty uN//v /
i P R O J/ R
S 95 ) \e €\ NNV
o / ! \
DN Ay e _/ S N
va k= O ] mmmv
\“\ // \ ....“\ >N
N " e,
/\@\\_MW A i~y /
v N e )
o=

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Steering

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Page 39 of 45

Steering
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 710-04095 1 Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Spec
2 710-0514 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 1.00, Gr5, Std
3  710-0650 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, .875, Gr5, Lock
4 711-04998 1 Link, Drag LH
5 711-04999 1 Link, Drag RH
6 912-0240 1 /P Nut, Jam, 7/16-20, Gr2
7  712-04065 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 3/8-16, Grf,
8 712-0459 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 7/16-20, Grb, Lock
9  712-3004A 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Gr5, Sd Lk
10  717-1550F 1 /P Gear, Steering, 11/90 Ratio
11  717-1554 1 Gear, Pinion, Steering
12 923-0448A 1 /P Ball Joint, 7/16-20, Lock
13  936-3004 1 /P Washer, Flat, .406 x .875 x .105
14  736-3084 1 /P Washer, Flat, .51 x1.12 x .06
15  738-04262 1 Shaft, Steering, .625 OD x 25, Cub
16  738-04363 1 Spacer, Shoulder, .385x 1.25 x .3025
17  731-04532B 1 Cover, Steering Wheel, Cub Cadet
18 741-04237B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, Hex 5/8 Pm
19  783-06043-0637 1 Bracket, Support, Steering
20 638-04022-0637 1 Axle Ass’y, RH .750 Dia. (46" Deck)
21  638-04028-0637 1 Axle Ass’y, LH .750 Dia. (46" Deck)
22 710-0395 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 2.25, Gr5, Std
23  710-0859 1 /P Hex Screw, 3/8-16, 2.50, Gr5, Std
24  710-3180 1 /P Hex Screw, 5/16-18, 1.75, Gr5, Std
25 912-0214 1 /P Nut, Hex Lock, 3/8-24, Grb
26  712-04063 1 /P Nut, Flange Lock, 5/16-18, Grf
27  714-0162 1 /P Pin, Cotter, 5/32, 1.25
28  719-04413A 1 Axle, Pivot Bar, Cast
29  748-04065-0637 1 /P Steering, Block
30 748-04068 1 Spacer, .71 1D x .125 OD x .56
31 750-05280 1 Spacer, .385 x 1.00 x 1.5075
32 731-05674 1 /P Cap, Bumper
33  736-04228A 1 Washer, Flat, .350 x 1.559 x .062
34  631-04008A 1 /P Wheel, Steering, 3 Spoke, Softgrip

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 40 of 45

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

IC

, Hydrostati

ission

Transm

e X
1I‘,/ 1|_..
|
2’ - __ Mv \\\A
D J “
/ / \ / e nn
N\ A
//ﬂ.
\ /
// S0 /
\ 3
X X \ “N /
e \\\_nm . _ o~ \ \
nry P y AMW _WMT/NMHII, -\u /// . A M
3 \Lw—m. /mM_ % \ 08-0+ Qomanc. _-M MA am
BT R N \ I o e& /7
e N K \FFE® T FE N
“m Mw /,, \

24 N-\me Y

= S im_ﬁ , EE 7

» 4 / nu- e

27 s e =\ / ~..L.-} 2
R \ ‘ ,,\ \

Ny , ) 2

\\amm“ m “ / \ \a i

% = \/A | |

nmh- % ,g\.m_w \V 78R4 -

- " e A - ~ 7/.
m n..ﬂﬂm“ W“ .m_rv e v W\“\ / \\ﬂi. "Mv W QWN

/

=~ mu" /4
P ey 4 mmu S ﬂw nmx V4 ““

ay
Vm /

R

\

/ f
o~ (nmv / (=] MWN(\\ m\\\z

w

1
“*mx

\\\%k

\\ ..3
m / -

[Ts]

2N

Www.mymowerparts. com

[ | .\\\\Ame.}/ ﬂm, ANA “\H\\.”MM“ \\“mw ‘mm Mmmﬂul ....ﬂ m,l —_——
o0 A nm_v $ // b e n_v / /
ey v N2
- A\ ,, \
) 7/ LN \ - g/v p / w_ AMN W-.l.,. T
oo o~ S /// N\ ot Mv. \
- R\ \ G\ < //
RNV ol s\
- V D/, / =
- PG v
AN
Ayn:l.l..ill. . A”v
S




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Transmission, Hydrostatic

Page 41 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 HG-70467 1 Main Housing Assembly
1 N/A 1 Main Housing, Machined
1 N/A 1 Bushing ,865 x 985 x .790
2 HG-70483 1 /P Main Housing Assembly
2 N/A 1 Main Housing, Machined
2 N/A 1 Bushing ,865 x 985 x .790
2 N/A 1 Bushing 624 x 719 x . 562
3  HG-70477 1 Center Section Assembly
3 NA 1 Center Section Machined
3 NA 1 Bushing. 707 x . 788 x . 591
4  HG-51048 1 /P Swashplate, Trunnion Machined
5 HG-70331 1 /P Block - Assembly
5 N/A 1 Block - Cylinder
5 N/A 1 Piston
5 N/A 1 Spring, Compression
5 N/A 1 Washer - Thrust
7 HG-51190 1 /P Hex Flange Screw 1/4-20 x-1,25
9 HG-51062 1 /P Shatft, Input
10 HG-2000022 1 /P Ring - Retaining
11  HG-50951 1 /P Spacer
12  HG-50329 1 /P Ring - Retaining
13 HG-51161 1 /P Seal Lip .67 x 1.58 x .276
14  HG-50315 1 Ball Bearing 17mm Id x 40mm Od
16 HG-51064 1 Bolt. Flange 5/16-24 x .94 (Patch)
17  HG-51140 1 /P LipSeal 18 x32x7
18 HG-51119 1 /P Arm Control
19 HG-50551 1 S  Bearing 30x52 x 13 Thrust
24  HG-50966 1 Shaft Motor
27 HG-51130 1 Gear - Pinnion 13t
28 HG-51129 1 10t/48t Gear
29 HG-51043 1 /P Gear Jot Jackshaft
30 HG-51044 1 60t Bull Gear
31 HG-51088 1 /P Sleeve Bearing . 75 x 1.750 x .625
32 HG-51089 1 /P Sleeve Bearing .75 x 1.575 x ,625
33  HG-44875 1 /P Washer 3/41d x 1-1/2 Od x .13 Thk
34 HG-51066 1 /P Lip Seal Axle Seal
35 HG-51079 1 /P Shaft Axle.75x11.39 (Dd R. H,)
36 HG-51078 1 /P Shaft Axle .75x 17.99 ( Dd, L, H.)
37 HG-44096 1 S  Miter Gear (Splined)
38 HG-44097 1 Miter Gear 15t (0 .5 Id)
39 HG-50146 1 Shaft
40 HG-44871 1 /P Ring, Spiral Retaining
41  HG-51083 1 Pin, Jackshatft
42  HG-51100 1 Magnet, Ring
43 HG-51136 1 Spring, Bypass
44  HG-50016 1 Hydro Mtg Screw 3/8-24 x 2.5
45 HG-51581 1 Bottom, Filter
46  HG-51580 1 Base Filter W/ Poppet
47 HG-51091 1 Actuator Bypass
48 HG-51098 1 Rod Bypass Actuator
49 HG-51135 1 Arm, Bypass
50 HG-51116 1 Retaining Ring 0.250 External
51 HG-51081

WWW. MymOVTer B8 Gofr 250 x 250 Te



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Transmission, Hydrostatic

Page 42 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
52 HG-44371 1 /P Flat Washer 5/8 1d x 1.0 Od x . 05
53 HG-44145 1 Retaining Ring
54 HG-51071 1 Bearing, Center Block
55 HG-2003014 1 /P Spring - Helical Compression
56 HG-2003017 1 /P Washer
58 HG-62589 1 /P Kit, Brake Yoke
58 N/A 1 Brake Yoke
58 N/A 1 Sg. Hd, Bolt 5/16-24 Ribbed
59 HG-51072 1 /P Rotor, Brake
60 917-0678 1 /P Brake Puck
61 917-0682 1 /P Puck Plate
62 941-0343 1 /P Brake Actuating Pin
63 HG-51146 1 Hex Screw 1/4-20 x 2 w/ Patch
65 HG-23711 1 Spacer
66 HG-70896 1 Kit, Spring
67 HG-44138 1 So. Hd, Bolt 5/16-24- Ribbed
68 HG-44094 1 /P Arm, Brake
69 912-0273 1 /P Slotted Hex Nut 5/16-24
70  914-0507 1 /P Cotter Pin 3/32 x 3/4
71  HG-50919 1 /P Comp. Spring Brake Anti-Drag
72  HG-50132 1 /P Washer, Ht .51. D. x 1 OD, x .032
73  736-0371 1 /P Flat Washer, 11/32 ID x 7/8 OD
74  HG-70719 1 /P Kit, Seal
74  N/A 1 Oil, Seal 625 x Lo x .25
74  N/A 1 Ring, Ret-Star Washer
74  N/A 1 Bulletin, Shaft Seal
75 HG-51084 1 /P Check Plug Assem, .027 Washer
83  HG-9004800-2506 1 /P Pin, Standard Headless
84  HG-51143 1 /P Fitting, 5/16 Sae 5/32 Tube
85 HG-51147 1 Hose, Expansion Tank
87 HG-51251 1 Cap,. Vent
88 HG-50653 1 /P Bolt, Self Tapping 10-32 x 112
94  HG-44147 1 Ball Bearing .62 Id x 1,38 x 44
95 HG-50837 1 Cap Screw, 5/16-24 x 1-112
96 HG-51200 1 Spacer, Locating
97 HG-50870 1 Screw, Sfhcs
98 HG-51120 1 Arm, Return
99 HG-51097 1 Puck, Adjusting
100 HG-51122 1 Washer, .325 OD x 1.6 ID x .150
101 HG-51131 1 /P Spring, Extension
102  HG-51123 1 Spacer, .56 x .26 x .87
103  HG-51223 1 Bracket, Torque
107 HG-51134 1 Deflector
108 HG-51069 1 Washer, Motor Shaft .71 1d 1.15 Od
109 HG-9005110-5600 1 /P Plug, SAE #6
110 HG-50868 1 Torx Head Screw, 5/16-18
111  HG-51144 1 O-Ring, .07 x .301 ID
113  HG-51179 1 Bracket, Support Expansion Tank
114  HG-51184 1 /P Spring Guide
116  HG-51196 1 Silicon Sponge
120 HG-70759 1 Center Section - Bypass Assm
120 N/A 1 Center Section Machined
120 N/A

WWW.myimower Baftaisuiiirret



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)
Transmission, Hydrostatic

Page 43 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
120 N/A 1 Check Plug Assembly
120 N/A 1 Spring Bypass
120 N/A 1 Actuator Bypass
120 N/A 1 Deflector
120 N/A 1 Bottom, Filter
120 N/A 1 Bushing, .707 x .788 x .591
121  HG-70756 1 /P Filter Assembly
121  N/A 1 Bottom Filter
121  N/A 1 Base Filter w/ Poppet
121  N/A 1 Spring Bypass
121  N/A 1 Actuator Bypass
121 N/A 1 Deflector
128  HG-70503 1 /P Kit, Expansion Tank
128 N/A 1 Tank, Expansion
128 N/A 1 Cap, Vent
128 N/A 1 Bolt, Self Tapping 10-32 x 1/2
128 N/A 1 Bracket, Support Expansion Tank
128 N/A 1 Silicon-Sponge 112 x 1/2 x 3/16
129  HG-51252 1 Cap, Expansion Tank Shipping
HG-50928 1 /P Sealant Not Shown
HG-70463 1 /P Seal, O-Ring Kit Not Shown
1 20w-50 Ol (78.8 0z) Not Shown

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Wheels, Front & Rear

- e
B ol =
i Ay ol T
ST I SR 37 S St
oLl (V2 " N
MEAAE P A 37 I VIR TN
R
AR R

N

SN\ ) Nt
SR T TS
I\ <K ) Vb
INY4 e Y AT, WA
NN\ ¢ o an W =
Ny  / N 3l 2Nl A
N A/ AR A\ W Y !
BRE 7y N Nl 2T
N[Oy N an.” Wa'
WEOLOI O\ N W N2 e A
LW\ WA\E WAL TR A
WEOLOW L N N e o e )
™ OV W\ N e WAL 79
O\ R e g
=V W N N Y NS
1 A\ W\ e i = 4
TR OV WM N NE el A
R WA NN SR o s
THON N N T VLA
e RN /BRI e 7o
SAL N SN s WAL A
T N\ =/ IINDUAT A
N S INT sy s?
VA S RS
(@ N NN s 4
MRS /RNT
SN N
A e NN
METE QNS N o
S LTECONNVTE 9
RN
TR N e
-
3
£ £
J>
PN
N\
-~ ~ONN
& 7 AN
Lol P NN
A2TN0 N W
OO\
o NN\ W
AN R R V7. R\
RN Y VW 1144
PERRNY Ly b 4 B
VARNY VLT T qit
SN\ N L
S\ AR\
WY J S AR\
N 3~ BN
AN | e PO N
S | (S PN
¥ A g
Ry |
e
R

WWW.mymowerparts.com

=AYl
ANV AU/ A W, g\ §
AN\ YL e

AN

ANW

DN
N 7/
nNE S X
®1OFOHD Y AN
™o\ WY
SE LMLV 0N
a3 OWON NN
WE OV W N NN
LRV W

A n R\

L U\
= R\

ot

-]
TH N~
4 U 7
AN Qg
A {

Page 44 of 45




For Discount Cub Cadet Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

LTX1046 Tractor (2010 & After)

Wheels, Front & Rear

Page 45 of 45

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 N/A 1 Wheel Ass’y, Complete, 15x 6 x 6
2  634-04405-0499 1 Rim Ass’y, 6.0 x 4.5, Plastic Bearings
3  741-0990B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 ID w/ Fitting
4 741-0516B 1 /P Bearing, Flange, .760 x 1.00 x 1.20
5  934-0255 1 /P Valve, Tubeless Air
6  734-1731-0901 1 /P Tire, 15 x 6 x 6 Sq Shoulder
7 634-0177-0931 1 Wheel, Complete, 20 x 10 x 8
8  634-04369-0499 1 Rim Ass’y, 8.0 x 7.0 x .750 ID
9 734-1730-0901 1 /P Tire, 20 x 8 x 8 Sq Shoulder

WWW.mymowerparts.com



